FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 730 East Central Entrance

||||||||||

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To:

Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//—
% AN

Date: September 26, 2012

Re:

Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #4 — Masonry — Harbor City
Masonry, Inc. — Change Order #29

Bid #1165, WS #4 — Masonry at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board
Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $884,852.00.

Change Order #29 to this bid is to place the hollow metal frame in the existing wall and provide a
6” CMU wall to enclose the ship’s ladder resulting in an increase of $4,103.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #4 — Masonry at Eastern Middle School adding $4,103.00 to the previously awarded
base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $1,078,996.00.

Attachment



® /3
1A bocument G7o1/cMa* - 1992%-%:”"

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 029 OWNER:
INITIATION DATE: April 10%, 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
ARCHITECT:

CONTRACTOR:

PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331/ FIELD:

95281—2 OTHER:

CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009

CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 04

E ‘CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

'~ PCO#490,-Set M frame in existing wall and fay nes CMU around new ships ladder per LHB PR #109.
oimt Jiefn No. 001: $4,103.00

Total Amount This Chenge Order: $4,103.00

Sum was $ 884,852.00
§: R
previc s}yﬁg‘imor&d Change Orders , $ 190,041.00
um ptior to this Change Order was $ 1,074,893.00
‘be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 4,103.00 &/
$ 1,078,996.00

LHB Enpineers & Architects
ARCHITECT (Firm name)
21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802

ADDRESS % W
BY (Signature)

Kevin Holm 09/14/12

(Typed name} DATE:

Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709

OWNER (Firm name)

215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802
ADDRESS

(Typed rame) DATE:

AIA Document G701/CMa™ — 1952. Copyrght @ 1982 by Tha American Institule of Architecis. Al righta resarved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is

protacted by U.S, Copyright Law and Intomational Treatles. Unauthorized repraduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portlon of i, may 4
result in savere eivil and criminel penaitles, and will be prosacuted (o the maximum extent possible under the lsw, This doctment wag produced by AIA
soltware at 09:10:81 en 041142012 under Order No.5980852662_1 which explras on 01A05/2013, and [a not for resals,

User Notes: {1801184372)


http:4,103.00
http:4,103.00

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

Independent School District No. 709

||||||||||

Located at 730 East Central Entrance

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To:

Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//—
% AN

Date: September 26, 2012

Re:

Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #4 — Masonry — Harbor City
Masonry, Inc. — Change Order #30

Bid #1165, WS #4 — Masonry at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board
Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $884,852.00.

Change Order #30 to this bid is to fill cracks in the existing CMU wall with mortar, credit to leave
the existing south wall in room 3137 and provide infill to the existing door opening, and build a
chase around the plumbing and rain leader at corridor 1103 resulting in an increase of $3,018.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #4 — Masonry at Eastern Middle School adding $3,018.00 to the previously awarded
base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $1,082,014.00.

Attachment



ke
ﬁs& Sy

130

%AIA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992%‘%';20?

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 030 OWNER: [X

Eastern Middle School - Bid #1165 INITIATION DATE: April 26%, 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [X]

2900 East 4" Street ARCHITECT: [X]

Duluth, MN 55812 CONTRACTOR: Y]

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331 / FIELD: [}
_ Harbor City Masonty, Inc. 90281-2 OTHER: [X]
* 310 South Central Avenue CONTRACT DATE: QOctober 7, 2009

POBox 7125 CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 04

Dututh, MN ; 55807 )

THE CONT! RACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Item No. 0()1 - PCO #559 - Fill cracks in existing CMU wall with mortar per RFl #295 Response,
Total Amount ltem No. 001: $1,442.00
ltem No. 002 - PCO #586 - Credit to leave existing South wall in room 3137 and provide infill 1o existing door opening.
Total Amount ltem No. 002: $410.00 S
jtem No. 003 - PCO #589 - Build chase around plumbing and rain leader at corridor 1103. s o e e
Total Amount Jtem No, 003: §1,166.00
- _ Total Amount This Change Order: $3,018.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 884,852.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Ordcxs $ 194,144.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ __1,078,996.00 {2&\/
$
$

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Changc Order in the amount of 3,018.00
The new Cen!rad Sum including this Change Order will be 1,082,014.00

The Comract T!me wlll be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June 1, 2012,

NOTE: This summafy does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

AlA Document GT01/CMa™ — 1892, Copyight © 1992 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is

protectsd by 1.5, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may 4
result in severe clvil and criminal psnaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 08:51:41 on 04/26/2012 under Order No.5960952552_1 which explres on 01/05/2013, and it riot for resals.

Usar Notes: . (1517188176)


http:1,078,996.00
http:19=4:-;!1~44~.00
http:88'i'-4;.z;;,8;.;;.52
http:3,018.00
http:51,166.00
http:1,4-42.00

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 730 East Central Entrance

||||||||||

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To:

Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//—
% AN

Date: September 26, 2012

Re:

Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #4 — Masonry — Harbor City
Masonry, Inc. — Change Order #31

Bid #1165, WS #4 — Masonry at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board
Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $884,852.00.

Change Order #31 to this bid is to delete 4” CMU over the existing window openings, furnish and
install 4” CMU columns in room 1131, infill old masonry at the staff planning room 3137, and
provide masonry infill at rooms 2140, 1130, 1144, and 2406 resulting in an increase of $4,149.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #4 — Masonry at Eastern Middle School adding $4,149.00 to the previously awarded
base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $1,086,163.00.

Attachment



/
ﬁ &@@'f
IA Ny
Document G701/CMa” —1992%% /2 é

Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 031 , OWNER:
INITIATION DATE: May 9%, 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:

PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331 / FEWD: [
50281-2 OTHER: [
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009

CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 04

ld masonry at staff planning room 3137,
em No. 003: $390.00
vide masonry infill at rooms 2140, 1144, 1130, and 2406.

I&em No. 004: §1,193.00

Total Amount This Change Order; $4,149.00

$ 884,852.00
$ 197,162.00
$ 1,082,014.00
$
$

4,149.00 é/
1,086,163.00

the date of this Change Order therefore is June 1, 2012,

ot reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
onstruction Change Directive.

AJA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992, Copyright © 1892 by The American Inslitute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING This AIA® Document is

protected by L1.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA® Document, or any portion of it, may 4
result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and wil be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 13:21:18 on D5/09/2012 under Order No 59609525521 which expires on 01/05/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1952665428)


http:1,0861163.00
http:4,149.00
http:1,osz,OI4.00
http:197,162.00
http:884,852.00
http:4,149.00
http:1,193.00
http:2,920.00

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 730 East Central Entrance

||||||||||

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To:

Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//—
% AN

Date: September 26, 2012

Re:

Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #4 — Masonry — Harbor City
Masonry, Inc. — Change Order #32

Bid #1165, WS #4 — Masonry at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board
Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $884,852.00.

Change Order #32 to this bid is to dry pack the mortar in and around the steel angles and infill the
door base and bearing plates, set and grout the door frame and lay block over the frame on the 3"
level ship’s ladder room door 1130A, demo and infill faces of block at old entries to the locker
room in room 2132 resulting in an increase of $2,597.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #4 — Masonry at Eastern Middle School adding $2,597.00 to the previously awarded
base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $1,088,760.00.

Attachment



/‘*/_

é)iange Orderf; Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum mclumng this Changc Order will be

. The Contract Time wnll be unchanged by Zcro {0) days.

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 032 OWNER: [X]
Eastern Middle School - Bid #1165 INITIATION DATE: May 22", 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [X|
2900 East 4" Street = - ARCHITECT: &K
Duluth, MN 55812 CONTRACTOR: [X]
10 comcroa (uamemms) PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331 / FIELD: (]
' : 90281-2 OTHER:
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 04
~ THE cormucr ] CHA&GED AS FOLLOWS:
Item No. 001 - PCO #389R Addmonal masonry per LHB PR #90.
Total Amount ltem No. 001: $2,597.00
o Total Amount This Change Order: $2,597.00
The onglnal Comract Sum was $ 884,852.00
Net change by previously authonzed Change Orders $ - 201,311.00
The Co kadSammor(oth;sChangeOrﬂerwas $ 1,086,163.00
$
$

1,088,760.00

The da!e of Substanml Complchon as of !he date of this Change Order therefore is June 1, 2012.

NO TE: 'ﬂus sii mary do&s not reﬂect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price

ve been authonzed by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VA D UNﬂL SIGNED BY. T}E O&?&ER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

mmmm 'Constmcnon Company

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
8625 Rendova Street NE, PO Box 158, Circle Pines, MN
550 14

LHB Engineers & Architects
ARCHITECT (Firm name)
21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802

310 Sou Central Avenue, PO Box 7125, Duluth, MN
55807 -

ADDRESS
BY (Signature) = BY (Signature)
Patrick Mulcahey . j:}/~ Vi I Kevin Holm 4 %3"’/}
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:
Harbor City Masor Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

215 North Ist Avenue East, Dufuth, MN 55802

ADDRESL_?'//_,MWW ‘ ADDRESS
::(Signalure)n ﬂ 2% // v BY (Signature)
(Typed name) DATE: / {Typed name) DATE:

AA Documant GT01/CMa™ - 1882, Copyright © 1992 by The American Instituts of Architects. Alt rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA* Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and infernational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may
result in severe civil snd criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extsnt posaible under the faw. This document was produced by AlA

software at 10:07:26 on 05/23/2012 under Ordar No.55B0052552_1 which expires on 01/05/2013, and Is not for resale.

User Notes:

{1162235209)

3,597.00 pﬁ/

1


http:cJyll.nd
http:1,086,163.00
http:2~OI:z::,3;-:,1~1.00
http:2,597.00
http:2,597.00

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 730 East Central Entrance

||||||||||

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To:

Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//—
% AN

Date: September 26, 2012

Re:

Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #4 — Masonry — Harbor City
Masonry, Inc. — Change Order #33

Bid #1165, WS #4 — Masonry at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board
Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $884,852.00.

Change Order #33 to this bid is to infill the door at stair G2 resulting in an increase of $370.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #4 — Masonry at Eastern Middle School adding $370.00 to the previously awarded base
bid and change orders for a new contract total of $1,089,130.00.

Attachment



| C‘fﬁange‘Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

IA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

fecuny

Ia 2
0/2
Ropa s

Moy

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 033 OWNER: [X)
Eastemn Mlddle School - Bid #1165 INITIATION DATE: June 1%, 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: X
2900 East 4" Street ARCHITECT: [X]
Duluth, MN 55812 CONTRACTOR: [X]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331 / FIELD: ]
‘Harbor Clty Masomy Inc. 90281-2 OTHER: X
310 South Central Avenue CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009
PO Box.7125 " - CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 04

Duluth, MN 55807 ’

THE: CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

itém No. 001 - PCO #507 - Infill door at stair G2 per LHB PR #114,

Total Amount Item No. 001: $370.00
Total Amount This Change Order: $370.00

The original Contract Sum was 884,852.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 203,908.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 1,088,760.00

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

“Theé Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.

w P

37000 ,9\[
1,085,130.00

‘The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is june |, 2012.

NOTE: This summai—y does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price

which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

.NOT ‘VAVLIID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company

LHB Engineers & Architccts

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
8625 Rendova Street NE, PO Box 158, Circle Pines, MN
55014

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802

ADDRESS ADDRESS
- g %-/ P — I
. BY (Signatire) BY (Signature)
Pairick Mulcahey bo-/4/-/2- Kevin Holm 7~ A
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:
Harbor City Masonry, Inc. Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709
. CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

3io South Central Avenue, PO Box 7125, Duluth, MN
55807

215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) ! BY (Signature)

Roger Anderson fa M [ 2—

(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AIA Document G701/CMa™ ~ 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is

protected by U.8. Copyright Law and Intemational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA° Document, or any portion of it, may 1
result in sevare civil and criminal penaities, and wili be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 11:07:31 on 06/04/2012 under Order No.5960952552_1 which expires on 01/05/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1349506979)


http:AlA-Docum.nt
http:AlA-Docum.nt
http:1,088.760.00

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 730 East Central Entrance

||||||||||

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To:

Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//—
% AN

Date: September 26, 2012

Re:

Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #4 — Masonry — Harbor City
Masonry, Inc. — Change Order #34

Bid #1165, WS #4 — Masonry at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board
Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $884,852.00.

Change Order #34 to this bid is to grout and install hollow metal door frames due to an error on the
drawings resulting in an increase of $9,145.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #4 — Masonry at Eastern Middle School adding $9,145.00 to the previously awarded
base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $1,098,275.00.

Attachment



E@@ﬂ Vg
IA Document G701/CMa™ - 19 ZSEP’ 8 201

3047
%‘MT

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER; 034 OWNER: X
INITIATION DATE: June 14%, 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ]
ARCHITECT:[X]
CONTRACTOR: %
. FIELD:

;Oggﬁgr NUMBERS: 080331/ OTHER.

CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009

CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 04

Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

No. 001: $9,145.00
Total Amount This Change Order: $9,145.00

$ 884,852.00
Change Orders $ 204,278.00
Change Order was $ 1,089,130.00
‘will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 9,145.00 %{
i this Change Order will be $ 1,098.275.00

A R, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTCR,
erson Consituction Company LHB Engineers & Architects

'RUCTION M, (Firm name) ' ARCHITECT (Firm name)

' : 21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802

ADDRESS
T
y/./ /
BY (Signature)
Kevin Holm 774
(Typed name) DATE:

Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709
OWNER (Firm name)
215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802

ADDRESS
BY (Signature) (‘ / ﬁ BY (Signature)
Roger Anderson [ —
(Typed name) Difé: (Typed name) DATE:

AJA Document G70¥/CMa™ — 1992, Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA® Document is

protected by U.S, Copyright Law and intemational Treatise. Unauthorized raproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may ]
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 10:56:54 on 06/14/2012 under Order No.5860852552_1 which expires on 01/05/2013, and Is not for resale,

User Noles: i (927622248)


http:1,098,275.00
http:9,145.00
http:1,089,130.00
http:204,218.00
http:9,145.00

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

||||||||||

DULUTH
PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

=E0E

Memorandum

To:

Bill Hanson
School Board Members

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 730 East Central Entrance

Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
Duluth, Minnesota 55802

Construction Management (218) 336-8907
Maintenance (218) 336-8906

Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//—
% AN

Date: September 26, 2012

Re:

Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #4 — Masonry — Harbor City

Masonry, Inc. — Change Order #35

Bid #1165, WS #4 — Masonry at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board
Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $884,852.00.

Change Order #35 to this bid is to replace existing brick in the existing retaining wall resulting in an

increase of $3,425.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #4 — Masonry at Eastern Middle School adding $3,425.00 to the previously awarded
base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $1,101,700.00.

Attachment



‘« Sep N 200
ATA bocument G7o1/cMar - 1992 it U,

Change Order - Construction Managar-Adwser Edition

- PROJECT (Name mwm) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 035 OWNER: [
. Eastern M;d&eschool ‘Bid #1165 INITIATION DATE: August 2%, 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [
, 2?00 Bastﬂ iStrect ARCHITECT: [{]
' ' CONTRACTOR: %
PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331/ FIELD:
90281-2 OTHER: [X)
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 04
THE CONTRACT 15 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
l!em NoJ}Ol -PCO #641 - Rephcc existing brick in existing retaining wall.
Total Amount Item No. 001: $3,425.00
Total Amount This Change Order: $3,425.00
The cngmal cuma Sum was $ 884,852.00
Net change by previously suthorized Change Orders $ 213,423.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was s 1.098.275.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,425.00
The new Contract Sum including this Changc Order will be $ 1,101,700.00

" The Contract Time will beunchangedbyhm (0) days.
The date of Subsunml Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June 1, 2012,

. NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company LHB Engineers & Architects
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ¢Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
8625 Rendova Street NE, PO Box 158, Circle Pines, MN 21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802
55014 » .

ADPRESS 7 ADDRESS

‘ = 7

BY (Signature)
~ Kevin Holm 7- é 7R
n - (Typed name) DATE:
Harbor City Masomey lnc. _ Duluth Public Schools - ISD#709

CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
310 South Cemral Avenue, PO Box 7125, Duluth, MN 215 North ist Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802
55&07 , R
ADDRESS . ADDRESS
—«*/7 .
BY (Signature) : BY (Ssmiature)
Roger Anderson p Ll
(Typed name) (Typed name) DATE:

mmmm--1mcwo1mwmmmammmmwmum Thiw AA® Dacumentis
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Inismations! Treaties. Unsuthorized reproduction or distribution of thix AIA® Documsnt, ar any portion of it, may 1
resuit in severe civl and sriminal pengities, and wilt e prosecuted to the maximum sxtent possibis under the law. This docurtent wes produced by AIA
wummiwmummmmummmmamhmwm sHes

Nodes: {118¢ )


http:3,425.00
http:3,425.00
http:3,425.00

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Il:f&

Ell 1= lixgg

-

Independent School District No. 709
Located at 730 East Central Entrance

||||||||||

i '" i Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East
N Duluth, Minnesota 55802
D UL UTH Construction Management (218) 336-8907
m PUBLI C Maintenance (218) 336-8906

SCHOOLS Operations (218) 336-8905

Fax (218) 336-8909

Memorandum

To:

Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider - 7%/’//—
% AN

Date: September 26, 2012

Re:

Bid #1165 — Eastern Middle School Project — WS #24 — Wardrobe Lockers — JF
Equipment, LLC — Change Order #5

Bid #1165, WS #24 — Masonry at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board
Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $98,700.00.

Change Order #5 to this bid is install 132 Ib. plates resulting in an increase of $370.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid
#1165, WS #24 — Wardrobe Lockers at Eastern Middle School adding $370.00 to the previously
awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $249,861.00.

Attachment



%a ‘%@

BATA bocument G701/cMa" - 1992%

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 OWNER: [
Eastern Mlddie School - Bid #1165 INITIATION DATE: August 2™, 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: B
2900 East 4" Street ARCHITECT: X
Duluth, MN 55812 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331/ FIELD:
JF Equipment, LLC 90281-2 OTHER:
2155 Peura Road . CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009

Cromwell, MN 55726 CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 24

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Item No. 001 - PCO #642 - Cost for 132 plates installed.
Total Amount Hem No, 001: $370.00
Total Amount This Change Order: $370.00

98,700.00
__150,791.00

249,491.00
370.00 {ﬁ/
249.861.00

The original Contract Sum was

Net chiange by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in !hc amount of

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

LA X X X" J

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June 1, 2012,

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Kraus-Anderson Construction Comgan y LHB Engineers & Architects
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
8625 Rendova Street NE, PO Box 158, Circle Pines, MN 21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802
55014
ADDRESS

: = T T
BY {Stgnam) ‘ ) BY (Signature) A
Patrick Mulcahey 2¥-)z Kevin Holm 7__ ¢ /p?
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:
JF Equi LLC : Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709

(Firm name) OWNER (7irm: name)
2155 Peura Road, Cromwell, MN 55726 215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802
ADDRESS ( ADDRESS .

2%/ [ / _

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Jeff Verlinnes Vo ok 2 CO/E. Am Wasson e
(Typed nane) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Dooument GTO1ICHa™ - T892, Copyright © 1992 by The Americen insiituls of Architects, Al mmwagm WMA’ Document is
protected by U.S, Copyright Law and internationat Traaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA” Document, or any portion of it, may 1
redult in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosscutad to the muximum extent poasibie under the law. This document was produced by AIA

sofivare at 18:24:10 on OBAI2/2012 under Order No. S0B0G52552 1 which axpirss on 010522013, s is not for ressle.
Usar Noles: {1817022042)


http:249,491.00
http:Qt/dre.fS

	1165-04_-_CO__29_SB_memo-Harbor_City_-_OEMS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: September 26, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #4 – Masonry – Harbor City Masonry, Inc. – Change Order #29
	Bid #1165, WS #4 – Masonry at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $884,852.00.


	1165-4_-_CO__29_-_Harbor_City_OEMS
	1165-04_-_CO__30_SB_memo-Harbor_City_-_OEMS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: September 26, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #4 – Masonry – Harbor City Masonry, Inc. – Change Order #30
	Bid #1165, WS #4 – Masonry at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $884,852.00.


	1165-4_-_CO__30_-_Harbor_City_OEMS
	1165-04_-_CO__31_SB_memo-Harbor_City_-_OEMS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: September 26, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #4 – Masonry – Harbor City Masonry, Inc. – Change Order #31
	Bid #1165, WS #4 – Masonry at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $884,852.00.


	1165-4_-_CO__31_-_Harbor_City_OEMS
	1165-04_-_CO__32_SB_memo-Harbor_City_-_OEMS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: September 26, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #4 – Masonry – Harbor City Masonry, Inc. – Change Order #32
	Bid #1165, WS #4 – Masonry at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $884,852.00.


	1165-4_-_co__32_-_Harbor_City_OEMS
	1165-04_-_CO__33_SB_memo-Harbor_City_-_OEMS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: September 26, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #4 – Masonry – Harbor City Masonry, Inc. – Change Order #33
	Bid #1165, WS #4 – Masonry at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $884,852.00.


	1165-4_-_CO__33_-_Harbor_City_OEMS
	1165-04_-_CO__34_SB_memo-Harbor_City_-_OEMS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: September 26, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #4 – Masonry – Harbor City Masonry, Inc. – Change Order #34
	Bid #1165, WS #4 – Masonry at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $884,852.00.


	1165-4_-_CO__34_-_Harbor_City_OEMS
	1165-04_-_CO__35_SB_memo-Harbor_City_-_OEMS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: September 26, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #4 – Masonry – Harbor City Masonry, Inc. – Change Order #35
	Bid #1165, WS #4 – Masonry at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $884,852.00.


	1165-4_-_CO__35_-_Harbor_City_OEMS
	1165-24_-_CO__5_SB_memo-JF_Equipment_-_OEMS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: September 26, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #24 – Wardrobe Lockers – JF Equipment, LLC – Change Order #5
	Bid #1165, WS #24 – Masonry at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $98,700.00.


	1165-24_-_CO__5_-_JF_Equipment_OEMS

